

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21604-21606/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 06/06/2005 in WP Nos. 1204/2003,
7673/2003 & 9449/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAYMOND LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TUKARAM TANAJI MANDHARE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Jayashree Wad,Adv.

Ms. Meena Doshi,Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta,Adv.

for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

st of learned

Though a letter for adjournment was filed, at the request

counsel for the respondent, the matter was taken up.

Issue notice.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, learned counsel appears and
accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Four weeks' time is gra
nted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, within three weeks, th
ereafter. The matter is
adjourned by eight weeks.

(Vijay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

Court Master