

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5077 OF 2006

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

(Application for intervention)

RAYMOND LTD. & ANR. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

TUKARAM TANAJI MANDHARE & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.03.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Gyan Sudha Misra.

Let the papers of this case be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for constituting a larger bench."

It is submitted that this is an appeal by Special Leave to appeal filed against the Judgment and order dated 6.6.2005 of the High Court of Judicature at Bombay in W.P. Nos. 1204, 7673 and 9449 of 2003. There are 2 respondents in Writ Petition No. 1204 of 2003, 17 respondents in Writ Petition No. 7673 of 2003 and sole respondent in Writ Petition No. 9449 of 2003. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in Writ Petition No. 1204 of 2003 and sole respondent in Writ Petition No. 9449 of 2003 are represented through Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate. In Writ Petition No. 7673 of 2003, respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented through Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate. AD Cards duly signed have been received in respect of respondent Nos. 5, 7, 8, 10-15 & 17 and affidavit of Dasti service has been filed in respect of respondent Nos. 4, 6, 9, 16 but no one has entered appearance so far. Respondent No. 3 has been deleted vide Court's Order dated 09.03.2006.

It is further submitted that Ms. Aparna Bhat, Advocate has on 16.07.2016 filed application for intervention alongwith Vakalatnama and memo of appearance, which is registered as I.A. No. 1. (Copy of the same is circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

..2..

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. M/S. J.S. Wad & Co. Adv.
132, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

2. Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
301, C.K. Daphtary, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR