

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
Civil Appeal No. 5077/2006

RAYMOND LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TUKARAM TANAJI MANDHARE & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

with

Civil Appeal No. 10195/2010

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 5077/2006

We have heard Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants and the learned counsel for the respondents.

We have read and considered the order dated 9.3.2011 passed by a two-Judge Bench of this Court referring the matter to a larger Bench. No specific question has been framed for an answer/authoritative pronouncement by the larger Bench and the matter has been referred only as the issue arisen has been perceived to be of importance.

Having read and considered the impugned order of the Bombay High Court, we are of the view that the propositions of law stated by the Bombay High Court in paragraph 19 of the judgment lays down the correct position in law and, therefore, we will have no occasion to interfere with the same.

In view of the above, the appeal stands dismissed.

Civil Appeal No. 10195/2010

None appears for the appellant.

The civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....CJI
[Ranjan Gogoi]

.....J.
[Deepak Gupta]

.....J.
[Aniruddha Bose]

New Delhi;
July 17, 2019.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5077/2006

RAYMOND LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TUKARAM TANAJI MANDHARE & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10195/2010 (IX)

Date : 17-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meena Doshi, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
M/s. J.S. Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Banju, Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Mr. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh P., AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Richa Bharadwaja, Adv.

Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Yogendra Pendse, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 5077/2006

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

Civil Appeal No. 10195/2010

The civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master